
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 1209 Paulo Santos Individual 03:00:42 02:47

2 1178 Dario Pereira Individual 03:01:58 +01:16 02:48

3 1047 Tiago Boucinha Individual 03:03:05 +02:23 02:49

4 1177 Fábio pedrosa Individual 03:06:03 +05:21 02:52

5 1217 Daniel Oliveira Individual 03:07:10 +06:28 02:53

6 1049 Hernâni Gouveia Individual 03:07:16 +06:34 02:53

7 1004 Manuel Oliveira Individual 03:08:22 +07:40 02:54

8 1054 Cláudio Martins Individual 03:09:22 +08:40 02:55

9 1221 António Manuel Monteiro Pinto Individual 03:09:25 +08:43 02:55

10 1176 Igor fernando ramos da cruz Individual 03:13:00 +12:18 02:58

11 1164 David Patricio Hayden Doval Individual 03:14:28 +13:46 03:00

12 1060 Pedro Furtado Individual 03:16:58 +16:16 03:02

13 1150 César Nogueira Individual 03:17:30 +16:48 03:02

14 1166 José Comesaña Rodríguez Individual 03:17:30 +16:48 03:02

15 1173 Mario joaquim araujo ferreira Individual 03:17:55 +17:13 03:03

16 1002 Rui Taveira Individual 03:20:03 +19:21 03:05

17 1138 Artur Lima Individual 03:22:22 +21:40 03:07

18 1222 António Serafim Nunes Figueiredo Individual 03:23:51 +23:09 03:08

19 1170 Oliver vidal rodriguez Individual 03:24:30 +23:48 03:09

20 1119 Carlos silva Individual 03:25:12 +24:30 03:09

21 1058 Helder Faria Individual 03:29:04 +28:22 03:13

22 1089 Ricardo Campos Individual 03:29:06 +28:24 03:13

23 1135 Paulo Jorge da Costa Simões Individual 03:29:08 +28:26 03:13

24 1017 Angelo Soares Individual 03:31:07 +30:25 03:15

25 1005 Hugo Caseiro Individual 03:31:28 +30:46 03:15

26 1019 Jorge Gonçalves Individual 03:31:29 +30:47 03:15

27 1053 Andre macedo Individual 03:31:30 +30:48 03:15

28 1101 Tiago Sousa Individual 03:31:32 +30:50 03:15

29 1189 Bruno Oliveira Individual 03:32:29 +31:47 03:16

30 1001 João Carvalho Individual 03:35:28 +34:46 03:19

31 1030 José Carlos Pérez González Individual 03:36:43 +36:01 03:20

32 1117 Arlindo Manuel Gomes Ferreira Individual 03:37:32 +36:50 03:21

33 1062 Paulo Gomes Individual 03:38:06 +37:24 03:21

34 1108 Roberto Neves Individual 03:39:27 +38:45 03:23

35 1210 Antonio Pinto Individual 03:40:40 +39:58 03:24

36 47 Ricardo Manuel da Silva Santos Individual 03:41:25 +40:43 03:24

37 1179 Mário Abreu da Cruz Individual 03:41:25 +40:43 03:24

38 1112 Pedro Faria Individual 03:41:27 +40:45 03:24

39 1144 Carlos Ribeiro Individual 03:41:51 +41:09 03:25

40 1148 Marco Ferreira Individual 03:41:54 +41:12 03:25

41 1185 Nuno Louro Individual 03:41:54 +41:12 03:25

42 1076 Tiago Ferreira Individual 03:43:28 +42:46 03:26

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12ºC 83%09:30

End 16.7ºC 73%16:02
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 1208 César Américo da Silva Fernandes Individual 03:43:42 +43:00 03:26

44 1169 Alexandre Ribeiro Individual 03:44:22 +43:40 03:27

45 1043 João Simões Individual 03:47:16 +46:34 03:30

46 1046 Jorge cardoso Individual 03:52:16 +51:34 03:34

47 1219 Jorge Paulo Oliveira Individual 03:53:34 +52:52 03:36

48 1156 Manuel Pinto da Costa Individual 03:54:37 +53:55 03:37

49 1091 JOSE PINTO Individual 03:55:39 +54:57 03:38

50 1157 Daniel Franco Gomes Individual 03:55:47 +55:05 03:38

51 1152 André Maia Individual 03:55:56 +55:14 03:38

52 1082 Gonçalo Magalhães Individual 03:55:57 +55:15 03:38

53 1065 Luís André da Costa Lima Ribeiro Individual 03:55:57 +55:15 03:38

54 1022 Sérgio Pereira Individual 03:57:17 +56:35 03:39

55 1028 Fernando Manuel Faria Paula Individual 03:57:59 +57:17 03:40

56 1199 Mário Patrão Individual 03:58:23 +57:41 03:40

57 1220 Nuno Miguel Rosa Guerra Individual 04:00:30 +59:48 03:42

58 1100 Jose Fernandes Oliveira Individual 04:01:26 +01:00:44 03:43

59 1165 César Vidal Individual 04:01:49 +01:01:07 03:43

60 1114 Rui Alexandre Jardim dos Santos Individual 04:06:02 +01:05:20 03:47

61 1113 José Augusto Fernandes Loureiro Individual 04:06:02 +01:05:20 03:47

62 1120 Joaquim Ferreira Individual 04:07:13 +01:06:31 03:48

63 1106 Rui Manuel Pereira de Brito Individual 04:08:14 +01:07:32 03:49

64 1212 José de Araújo Mendes Individual 04:08:35 +01:07:53 03:49

65 1026 Jose Luis Ferreira Lopes Individual 04:11:04 +01:10:22 03:52

66 1186 Rui Laranjeira Individual 04:11:15 +01:10:33 03:52

67 1012 Pedro Avelino Costa da Silva Individual 04:11:59 +01:11:17 03:53

68 1124 Carlos Fitas Individual 04:12:38 +01:11:56 03:53

69 1016 João Ribeiro Individual 04:12:38 +01:11:56 03:53

70 1200 Guillaume Cepa Individual 04:13:26 +01:12:44 03:54

71 1163 Tiago de Barros Faria Viana Individual 04:14:41 +01:13:59 03:55

72 1008 Luis Filipe Martins Carvalho Individual 04:16:36 +01:15:54 03:57

73 1216 David Gomes Individual 04:17:47 +01:17:05 03:58

74 1067 João Nunes Individual 04:21:18 +01:20:36 04:01

75 1090 Fábio Lima Individual 04:21:41 +01:20:59 04:02

76 1045 Francisco Carvalho Individual 04:22:41 +01:21:59 04:02

77 1044 Ricardo Saleiro Individual 04:22:41 +01:21:59 04:02

78 1055 Miguel Guimarães Individual 04:23:54 +01:23:12 04:04

79 1010 Paulo Furtado Individual 04:24:38 +01:23:56 04:04

80 1086 Luís Miguel Neiva Martins Individual 04:25:27 +01:24:45 04:05

81 1127 Mário Alves Individual 04:25:27 +01:24:45 04:05

82 1188 Leandro Sampaio Individual 04:26:59 +01:26:17 04:06

83 1168 Fabio André Castro Alves Individual 04:30:41 +01:29:59 04:10

84 1218 Francisco Novoa Individual 04:30:44 +01:30:02 04:10

85 1066 José Luís Carvalho de Lima Ribeiro Individual 04:33:16 +01:32:34 04:12

86 1021 Fernando Luís Almeida Branco 
Adão Individual 04:33:36 +01:32:54 04:13

87 1190 Nuno Sousa Pereira Individual 04:34:19 +01:33:37 04:13
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 1025 Leonel Alexandre Lima Silva Individual 04:34:20 +01:33:38 04:13

89 1040 Artur José Matos fangueirinho Individual 04:34:20 +01:33:38 04:13

90 1011 Hélder Mateus Individual 04:37:42 +01:37:00 04:16

91 1137 João Oliveira Individual 04:40:56 +01:40:14 04:19

92 1056 João Paulo Dias da Cruz Individual 04:46:28 +01:45:46 04:24

93 1052 Mário Montenegro Individual 04:46:29 +01:45:47 04:24

94 1013 Manuel Soares Teixeira Individual 04:46:51 +01:46:09 04:25

95 1161 Rui Alexandre Torres Novo Individual 04:48:04 +01:47:22 04:26

96 1051 Carlos Filipe Lima Individual 04:49:33 +01:48:51 04:27

97 1077 Carlos Ferreira Individual 04:53:46 +01:53:04 04:31

98 1146 Luís Daniel Areias Vareiro Individual 04:53:56 +01:53:14 04:31

99 1192 João Paulo Torres Individual 04:53:58 +01:53:16 04:31

100 1094 Francisco Nogueira Individual 04:54:47 +01:54:05 04:32

101 1102 Rui Sousa Individual 04:56:59 +01:56:17 04:34

102 1181 Bruno Joel da Silva Fernandes Individual 04:58:17 +01:57:35 04:35

103 1196 Celestino Faria Individual 04:58:18 +01:57:36 04:35

104 1126 José Dias Individual 04:58:20 +01:57:38 04:35

105 1132 Fernanda Loureiro Individual 05:07:45 +02:07:03 04:44

106 1133 Augusto Faria Individual 05:07:46 +02:07:04 04:44

107 1171 Valter Fráguas Individual 05:11:19 +02:10:37 04:47

108 1032 Miguel Lázaro Individual 05:20:22 +02:19:40 04:56

109 1103 Pedro Sá Individual 05:25:18 +02:24:36 05:00

110 1205 Nuno Marrucho Individual 05:25:19 +02:24:37 05:00

111 1041 Michael Silva Individual 05:25:19 +02:24:37 05:00

112 1160 Jorge Filipe Nascimento Lopes Individual 05:26:19 +02:25:37 05:01

113 1099 Dinis Rodrigues Silva Individual 05:27:34 +02:26:52 05:02

114 1107 Tiago Fonseca Individual 05:27:35 +02:26:53 05:02

115 1075 Dinis Pontes Individual 05:27:35 +02:26:53 05:02

116 1097 Rogério Miranda Vinha Individual 05:27:36 +02:26:54 05:02

117 1020 Paulo Silva Individual 05:27:36 +02:26:54 05:02

118 8 Rodrigo Escrivaes Individual 05:27:36 +02:26:54 05:02

119 1064 Rui Filipe Pereira Ermida Vinha Individual 05:27:40 +02:26:58 05:02

120 1050 Rui Manuel Soares da Silva Individual 05:27:40 +02:26:58 05:02

121 1096 João Paulo Pereira do Vale Individual 05:27:40 +02:26:58 05:02

122 1167 Pedro Sousa Individual 05:27:56 +02:27:14 05:03

123 1110 Orlando Couto Individual 05:31:20 +02:30:38 05:06

124 1203 Paulo Jorge da Maia Campos Individual 05:32:15 +02:31:33 05:07

125 1031 João Senra Individual 05:46:18 +02:45:36 05:20

126 1154 Paulo Ricardo Neves Carvalho Individual 05:46:20 +02:45:38 05:20

127 1073 Rui Pereira Individual 05:46:46 +02:46:04 05:20

128 1063 Andre carvalho Individual 05:57:17 +02:56:35 05:30

129 1104 Luís Nibra da Costa Individual 06:06:27 +03:05:45 05:38

130 1123 Jorge Ferreira Patrão Individual 06:14:05 +03:13:23 05:45

131 1070 Paulo Renato Júnior de Sá Individual 06:20:32 +03:19:50 05:51

132 1162 Sergio alberto morim petejo Individual 06:20:37 +03:19:55 05:51

133 1142 Fernando Capitão Individual 06:34:40 +03:33:58 06:04
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

134 1141 Carlos Miguel da Venda de Passos 
Faria Individual 06:34:40 +03:33:58 06:04
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Start 12ºC 83%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.7ºC 73%16:02

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 1221 António Manuel Monteiro Pinto Individual Elite Masculino 03:09:25 02:55

2 1001 João Carvalho Individual Elite Masculino 03:35:28 +26:03 03:19

3 1157 Daniel Franco Gomes Individual Elite Masculino 03:55:47 +46:22 03:38

4 1152 André Maia Individual Elite Masculino 03:55:56 +46:31 03:38

5 1082 Gonçalo Magalhães Individual Elite Masculino 03:55:57 +46:32 03:38

6 1065 Luís André da Costa Lima Ribeiro Individual Elite Masculino 03:55:57 +46:32 03:38

7 1220 Nuno Miguel Rosa Guerra Individual Elite Masculino 04:00:30 +51:05 03:42

8 1090 Fábio Lima Individual Elite Masculino 04:21:41 +01:12:16 04:02

9 1168 Fabio André Castro Alves Individual Elite Masculino 04:30:41 +01:21:16 04:10

10 1102 Rui Sousa Individual Elite Masculino 04:56:59 +01:47:34 04:34

11 1099 Dinis Rodrigues Silva Individual Elite Masculino 05:27:34 +02:18:09 05:02

12 1107 Tiago Fonseca Individual Elite Masculino 05:27:35 +02:18:10 05:02

13 1075 Dinis Pontes Individual Elite Masculino 05:27:35 +02:18:10 05:02

Master 30 Masculino
1 1209 Paulo Santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:00:42 02:47

2 1178 Dario Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:01:58 +01:15 02:48

3 1047 Tiago Boucinha Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:03:05 +02:23 02:49

4 1177 Fábio pedrosa Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:06:03 +05:21 02:52

5 1217 Daniel Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:10 +06:27 02:53

6 1176 Igor fernando ramos da cruz Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:13:00 +12:17 02:58

7 1173 Mario joaquim araujo ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:17:55 +17:13 03:03

8 1002 Rui Taveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:20:03 +19:20 03:05

9 1058 Helder Faria Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:29:04 +28:21 03:13

10 1089 Ricardo Campos Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:29:06 +28:23 03:13

11 1005 Hugo Caseiro Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:31:28 +30:45 03:15

12 1053 Andre macedo Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:31:30 +30:47 03:15

13 1101 Tiago Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:31:32 +30:49 03:15

14 1108 Roberto Neves Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:39:27 +38:45 03:23

15 47 Ricardo Manuel da Silva Santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:41:25 +40:42 03:24

16 1076 Tiago Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:43:28 +42:45 03:26

17 1208 César Américo da Silva Fernandes Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:43:42 +43:00 03:26

18 1043 João Simões Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:47:16 +46:33 03:30

19 1046 Jorge cardoso Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:52:16 +51:34 03:34

20 1199 Mário Patrão Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:58:23 +57:41 03:40

21 1100 Jose Fernandes Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:01:26 +01:00:44 03:43

22 1012 Pedro Avelino Costa da Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:11:59 +01:11:17 03:53

23 1200 Guillaume Cepa Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:13:26 +01:12:44 03:54
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24 1163 Tiago de Barros Faria Viana Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:14:41 +01:13:59 03:55

25 1044 Ricardo Saleiro Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:22:41 +01:21:59 04:02

26 1086 Luís Miguel Neiva Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:25:27 +01:24:44 04:05

27 1127 Mário Alves Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:25:27 +01:24:44 04:05

28 1218 Francisco Novoa Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:30:44 +01:30:01 04:10

29 1192 João Paulo Torres Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:53:58 +01:53:15 04:31

30 1196 Celestino Faria Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:58:18 +01:57:35 04:35

31 1041 Michael Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 05:25:19 +02:24:36 05:00

32 1167 Pedro Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 05:27:56 +02:27:14 05:03

33 1154 Paulo Ricardo Neves Carvalho Individual Master 30 Masculino 05:46:20 +02:45:38 05:20

34 1063 Andre carvalho Individual Master 30 Masculino 05:57:17 +02:56:35 05:30

35 1104 Luís Nibra da Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 06:06:27 +03:05:44 05:38

36 1070 Paulo Renato Júnior de Sá Individual Master 30 Masculino 06:20:32 +03:19:50 05:51

Master 40 Masculino
1 1049 Hernâni Gouveia Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:07:16 02:53

2 1004 Manuel Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:08:22 +01:06 02:54

3 1054 Cláudio Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:09:22 +02:05 02:55

4 1164 David Patricio Hayden Doval Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:14:28 +07:11 03:00

5 1060 Pedro Furtado Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:16:58 +09:42 03:02

6 1150 César Nogueira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:17:30 +10:13 03:02

7 1166 José Comesaña Rodríguez Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:17:30 +10:14 03:02

8 1138 Artur Lima Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:22:22 +15:05 03:07

9 1170 Oliver vidal rodriguez Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:24:30 +17:13 03:09

10 1119 Carlos silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:25:12 +17:55 03:09

11 1135 Paulo Jorge da Costa Simões Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:29:08 +21:51 03:13

12 1017 Angelo Soares Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:31:07 +23:51 03:15

13 1019 Jorge Gonçalves Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:31:29 +24:13 03:15

14 1189 Bruno Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:32:29 +25:13 03:16

15 1062 Paulo Gomes Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:38:06 +30:50 03:21

16 1210 Antonio Pinto Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:40:40 +33:24 03:24

17 1112 Pedro Faria Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:41:27 +34:10 03:24

18 1144 Carlos Ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:41:51 +34:35 03:25

19 1148 Marco Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:41:54 +34:37 03:25

20 1185 Nuno Louro Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:41:54 +34:37 03:25

21 1114 Rui Alexandre Jardim dos Santos Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:06:02 +58:45 03:47

22 1106 Rui Manuel Pereira de Brito Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:08:14 +01:00:57 03:49

23 1186 Rui Laranjeira Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:11:15 +01:03:58 03:52

24 1124 Carlos Fitas Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:12:38 +01:05:21 03:53

25 1008 Luis Filipe Martins Carvalho Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:16:36 +01:09:20 03:57

26 1216 David Gomes Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:17:47 +01:10:30 03:58

27 1067 João Nunes Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:21:18 +01:14:01 04:01

28 1045 Francisco Carvalho Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:22:41 +01:15:25 04:02

29 1055 Miguel Guimarães Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:23:54 +01:16:38 04:04

30 1188 Leandro Sampaio Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:26:59 +01:19:42 04:06
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31 1066 José Luís Carvalho de Lima Ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:33:16 +01:26:00 04:12

32 1021 Fernando Luís Almeida Branco Adão Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:33:36 +01:26:20 04:13

33 1025 Leonel Alexandre Lima Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:34:20 +01:27:03 04:13

34 1011 Hélder Mateus Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:37:42 +01:30:26 04:16

35 1137 João Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:40:56 +01:33:40 04:19

36 1056 João Paulo Dias da Cruz Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:46:28 +01:39:12 04:24

37 1052 Mário Montenegro Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:46:29 +01:39:12 04:24

38 1013 Manuel Soares Teixeira Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:46:51 +01:39:34 04:25

39 1161 Rui Alexandre Torres Novo Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:48:04 +01:40:48 04:26

40 1051 Carlos Filipe Lima Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:49:33 +01:42:17 04:27

41 1077 Carlos Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:53:46 +01:46:29 04:31

42 1146 Luís Daniel Areias Vareiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:53:56 +01:46:40 04:31

43 1181 Bruno Joel da Silva Fernandes Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:58:17 +01:51:01 04:35

44 1126 José Dias Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:58:20 +01:51:04 04:35

45 1171 Valter Fráguas Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:11:19 +02:04:03 04:47

46 1032 Miguel Lázaro Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:20:22 +02:13:05 04:56

47 1103 Pedro Sá Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:25:18 +02:18:01 05:00

48 1205 Nuno Marrucho Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:25:19 +02:18:02 05:00

49 1160 Jorge Filipe Nascimento Lopes Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:26:19 +02:19:02 05:01

50 1020 Paulo Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:27:36 +02:20:19 05:02

51 8 Rodrigo Escrivaes Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:27:36 +02:20:20 05:02

52 1064 Rui Filipe Pereira Ermida Vinha Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:27:40 +02:20:23 05:02

53 1050 Rui Manuel Soares da Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:27:40 +02:20:23 05:02

54 1096 João Paulo Pereira do Vale Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:27:40 +02:20:23 05:02

55 1110 Orlando Couto Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:31:20 +02:24:03 05:06

56 1031 João Senra Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:46:18 +02:39:02 05:20

57 1073 Rui Pereira Individual Master 40 Masculino 05:46:46 +02:39:29 05:20

58 1162 Sergio alberto morim petejo Individual Master 40 Masculino 06:20:37 +03:13:20 05:51

59 1142 Fernando Capitão Individual Master 40 Masculino 06:34:40 +03:27:24 06:04

60 1141 Carlos Miguel da Venda de Passos 
Faria Individual Master 40 Masculino 06:34:40 +03:27:24 06:04

Master 50 Feminino
1 1132 Fernanda Loureiro Individual Master 50 Feminino 05:07:45 04:44

Master 50 Masculino
1 1222 António Serafim Nunes Figueiredo Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:23:51 03:08

2 1030 José Carlos Pérez González Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:36:43 +12:51 03:20

3 1117 Arlindo Manuel Gomes Ferreira Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:37:32 +13:40 03:21

4 1179 Mário Abreu da Cruz Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:41:25 +17:33 03:24

5 1169 Alexandre Ribeiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:44:22 +20:30 03:27

6 1219 Jorge Paulo Oliveira Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:53:34 +29:43 03:36

7 1156 Manuel Pinto da Costa Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:54:37 +30:46 03:37

8 1091 JOSE PINTO Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:55:39 +31:47 03:38
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9 1022 Sérgio Pereira Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:57:17 +33:25 03:39

10 1028 Fernando Manuel Faria Paula Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:57:59 +34:07 03:40

11 1165 César Vidal Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:01:49 +37:57 03:43

12 1113 José Augusto Fernandes Loureiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:06:02 +42:10 03:47

13 1120 Joaquim Ferreira Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:07:13 +43:21 03:48

14 1212 José de Araújo Mendes Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:08:35 +44:44 03:49

15 1016 João Ribeiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:12:38 +48:47 03:53

16 1010 Paulo Furtado Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:24:38 +01:00:47 04:04

17 1190 Nuno Sousa Pereira Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:34:19 +01:10:27 04:13

18 1040 Artur José Matos fangueirinho Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:34:20 +01:10:28 04:13

19 1094 Francisco Nogueira Individual Master 50 Masculino 04:54:47 +01:30:55 04:32

20 1133 Augusto Faria Individual Master 50 Masculino 05:07:46 +01:43:54 04:44

21 1097 Rogério Miranda Vinha Individual Master 50 Masculino 05:27:36 +02:03:44 05:02

22 1203 Paulo Jorge da Maia Campos Individual Master 50 Masculino 05:32:15 +02:08:23 05:07

Master 60 Masculino
1 1026 Jose Luis Ferreira Lopes Individual Master 60 Masculino 04:11:04 03:52

2 1123 Jorge Ferreira Patrão Individual Master 60 Masculino 06:14:05 +02:03:01 05:45
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Start 12ºC 83%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.7ºC 73%13:37

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 489 Beatriz Barbosa Faria Individual Elite Feminino 01:54:11 02:51

2 20 Rafaela Lima Individual Elite Feminino 02:03:07 +08:56 03:05

3 61 Jéssica Lima Individual Elite Feminino 02:36:32 +42:21 03:55

4 241 Tania sofia pinto almeida Individual Elite Feminino 02:41:01 +46:50 04:02

5 242 Ana Maria Ferreira Fontes Individual Elite Feminino 02:41:01 +46:50 04:02

6 119 Tânia Costa Individual Elite Feminino 02:47:08 +52:56 04:11

7 336 Melissa Sobral Individual Elite Feminino 02:55:55 +01:01:43 04:24

8 436 Ana Catarina Fradique Individual Elite Feminino 03:13:30 +01:19:18 04:50

Elite Masculino
1 1174 João Calheiros Individual Elite Masculino 01:38:35 02:28

2 510 Rúben Cruz Individual Elite Masculino 01:44:50 +06:15 02:37

3 353 Pedro Vilela Individual Elite Masculino 01:46:06 +07:31 02:39

4 331 Marco Faria Individual Elite Masculino 01:46:59 +08:23 02:40

5 246 Tomás Martins Individual Elite Masculino 01:52:43 +14:07 02:49

6 25 Jorge Zão Individual Elite Masculino 01:52:54 +14:18 02:49

7 211 Guilherme Barbosa Individual Elite Masculino 01:54:51 +16:16 02:52

8 1029 Marco Silva Individual Elite Masculino 01:55:04 +16:28 02:53

9 462 João Paulo Silva Faria Individual Elite Masculino 01:55:26 +16:51 02:53

10 337 Joel Monteiro Individual Elite Masculino 01:55:36 +17:01 02:53

11 267 Rafael Silva Individual Elite Masculino 01:56:29 +17:53 02:55

12 150 Rúben Torres Individual Elite Masculino 01:56:30 +17:54 02:55

13 230 Ruben fumega Individual Elite Masculino 01:57:08 +18:33 02:56

14 301 Gonçalo Santos Individual Elite Masculino 01:58:07 +19:31 02:57

15 298 Carlos Carvalho Individual Elite Masculino 02:00:07 +21:31 03:00

16 67 Andre Duarte Individual Elite Masculino 02:00:48 +22:13 03:01

17 376 Diogo Araújo Individual Elite Masculino 02:00:48 +22:13 03:01

18 520 Rafael Dias de Sá Individual Elite Masculino 02:02:38 +24:02 03:04

19 297 Kevin Paquete Individual Elite Masculino 02:03:06 +24:30 03:05

20 407 Francisco Agra Individual Elite Masculino 02:05:07 +26:31 03:08

21 229 João Barbosa Individual Elite Masculino 02:05:55 +27:19 03:09

22 24 Pedro Oliveira Individual Elite Masculino 02:06:02 +27:26 03:09

23 136 João Maia Individual Elite Masculino 02:06:55 +28:19 03:10

24 202 Diogo Alexandre Miranda Esteves Individual Elite Masculino 02:09:00 +30:24 03:13

25 263 Daniel Peixoto Rocha Individual Elite Masculino 02:12:16 +33:40 03:18

26 130 Pedro Coelho Individual Elite Masculino 02:13:16 +34:41 03:20

27 183 André Filipe Oliveira Barbosa Individual Elite Masculino 02:17:03 +38:27 03:26

28 538 Dinis Gonçalves Individual Elite Masculino 02:17:46 +39:11 03:27
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29 328 Ricardo Filipe São Roque Macieira Individual Elite Masculino 02:19:25 +40:49 03:29

30 166 Alvaro Manuel Vieira Rodrigues Individual Elite Masculino 02:20:22 +41:47 03:31

31 165 Ricardo Fernandes Individual Elite Masculino 02:20:23 +41:47 03:31

32 344 Cláudio Ribeiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:09 +45:34 03:36

33 468 Rúben Ribeiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:26 +45:50 03:37

34 1039 Paulo Gonçalves Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:37 +46:01 03:37

35 120 Eduardo Ferreira Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:25:20 +46:44 03:38

36 48 Pedro Cunha Individual Elite Masculino 02:27:48 +49:13 03:42

37 63 Pedro Brito Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:28:53 +50:17 03:43

38 83 Diogo Torres de Barros Pereira Individual Elite Masculino 02:30:59 +52:24 03:46

39 222 Henrique Araújo Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:31:07 +52:31 03:47

40 124 Ricardo Peixoto Individual Elite Masculino 02:32:31 +53:56 03:49

41 99 Carlos André dos Santos Pinheiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:37:17 +58:42 03:56

42 327 Miguel Ferreira Peixoto Individual Elite Masculino 02:37:21 +58:46 03:56

43 198 André Filipe Silva Gonçalves Individual Elite Masculino 02:41:02 +01:02:26 04:02

44 469 Ruben Costa Individual Elite Masculino 02:41:36 +01:03:00 04:02

45 112 Bruno Correia Individual Elite Masculino 02:42:25 +01:03:50 04:04

46 110 Rui Santos Individual Elite Masculino 02:46:32 +01:07:56 04:10

47 463 Paulo Figueiredo Individual Elite Masculino 02:49:56 +01:11:20 04:15

48 357 Diogo Alves Individual Elite Masculino 02:50:07 +01:11:32 04:15

49 372 Tiago Rebelo Individual Elite Masculino 02:53:54 +01:15:19 04:21

50 475 Tomas Oliveira Individual Elite Masculino 02:55:47 +01:17:12 04:24

51 368 Ricardo  Carqueijó Individual Elite Masculino 03:01:26 +01:22:50 04:32

52 438 Ricardo Cardoso Individual Elite Masculino 03:01:27 +01:22:51 04:32

53 50 Tiago Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:03 +01:25:28 04:36

54 443 André Filipe Silva Maia Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:11 +01:25:35 04:36

55 358 João Ribeiro Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:30 +01:25:54 04:37

56 408 Pedro Miguel Nogueira Alves Individual Elite Masculino 03:05:55 +01:27:19 04:39

57 428 Tiago José Macedo lomba Individual Elite Masculino 03:05:56 +01:27:21 04:39

58 367 Manuel martinho marques martins Individual Elite Masculino 03:09:28 +01:30:52 04:44

59 92 Sérgio Monteiro da Silva Individual Elite Masculino 03:31:21 +01:52:46 05:17

60 236 Silvério José Fernandes Araújo Individual Elite Masculino 03:31:22 +01:52:47 05:17

61 199 Márcio Ferreira Martins Individual Elite Masculino 03:31:22 +01:52:47 05:17

62 226 Tiago Cruz Individual Elite Masculino 04:10:03 +02:31:27 06:15

Master 30 Feminino
1 5 Sofia Dias Individual Master 30 Feminino 01:59:00 02:59

2 137 Patrícia Santos Individual Master 30 Feminino 02:06:55 +07:54 03:10

3 310 Lisandra Moura Individual Master 30 Feminino 02:15:39 +16:39 03:23

4 381 Cátia Filipa Caramalho Moura Viana Individual Master 30 Feminino 02:18:32 +19:32 03:28

5 419 Sílvia Ramos Individual Master 30 Feminino 03:05:23 +01:06:22 04:38

Master 30 Masculino
1 429 Marco Correia Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:31:41 02:18
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2 364 Domingos Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:31:42 +00:01 02:18

3 434 Luis Miguel Silva da Torre Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:31:43 +00:01 02:18

4 76 Pedro Miguel Gonçalves Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:31:43 +00:02 02:18

5 6 José Carlos Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:31:49 +00:07 02:18

6 14 André Melo Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:32:04 +00:22 02:18

7 435 Jorge Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:36:39 +04:57 02:25

8 68 Ivo Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:36:39 +04:58 02:25

9 495 Helder Salgado Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:36:42 +05:01 02:25

10 506 Bruno Santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:38:35 +06:54 02:28

11 3 Joni Gomes Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:39:57 +08:15 02:30

12 488 André Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:41:50 +10:08 02:33

13 406 Luís Hipólito Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

14 87 Pedro Tomé Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:41:51 +10:09 02:33

15 330 Carlos José Machado Rebelo Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:42:00 +10:19 02:33

16 21 Emanuel Vilar Pereira da Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:49:49 +18:08 02:45

17 39 Pedro Valentim Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:49:49 +18:08 02:45

18 115 Hugo Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:50:08 +18:26 02:45

19 524 Filipe Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:50:37 +18:55 02:46

20 530 Ricardo Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:51:11 +19:30 02:47

21 116 Rui Tiago Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:51:42 +20:00 02:48

22 109 José Augusto Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:55:33 +23:52 02:53

23 288 Jorge Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:55:46 +24:04 02:54

24 195 Jorge Miguel Gueiral Varela Varela Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:56:06 +24:24 02:54

25 360 Simão Jorge dias Azevedo Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:56:45 +25:03 02:55

26 268 Bruno Guimarães Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:57:30 +25:48 02:56

27 153 Marcos Torres Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:58:06 +26:25 02:57

28 45 Vitor Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:58:14 +26:32 02:57

29 1036 Bruno Duarte Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:58:36 +26:55 02:58

30 4 Daniel Faria Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:59:00 +27:18 02:58

31 131 Bruno Loureiro Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:01:31 +29:49 03:02

32 7 Eliezer Lima Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:02:38 +30:57 03:04

33 46 Pedro Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:02:41 +30:59 03:04

34 152 Paulo Capitão Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:03:04 +31:23 03:05

35 135 Rui Miguel Gomes De Carvalho Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:04:31 +32:49 03:07

36 133 Fábio Carvalho Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:04:33 +32:51 03:07

37 206 José Antunes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:06:02 +34:20 03:09

38 237 Helder Gomes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:07:52 +36:10 03:12

39 132 Vitor Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:08:08 +36:26 03:12

40 77 Ricardo Jorge Ferreira Andrade Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:08:39 +36:57 03:13

41 459 Carlos Alberto Meira Dias Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:10:02 +38:20 03:15

42 458 Renato costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:10:14 +38:32 03:15

43 33 Jorge Lino Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:10:51 +39:09 03:16

44 17 José Agostinho Oliveira Azevedo Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:11:33 +39:51 03:17

45 479 Diogo Lopes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:11:40 +39:58 03:17

46 302 Jose Fontes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:12:58 +41:16 03:19

47 450 Francisco Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:16:33 +44:52 03:25
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48 79 Sérgio Ferreira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:16:59 +45:18 03:25

49 283 Darcio Maciel Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:17:27 +45:45 03:26

50 84 Hélder Jose Moreira Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:19:25 +47:43 03:29

51 117 Nivaldo Antonio Gomes da Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:19:59 +48:17 03:30

52 86 Pedro Covinhas Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:20:01 +48:20 03:30

53 80 Tiago Mathÿs Pinto Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:20:02 +48:20 03:30

54 348 Nelson Filipe Correia Santos Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:20:26 +48:45 03:31

55 394 Ricardo Machado Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:20:53 +49:11 03:31

56 93 Marco Venâncio Pereira Barbosa 
Loureiro da Cruz Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:22:15 +50:33 03:33

57 473 Nuno Gonçalves Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:22:35 +50:54 03:34

58 191 Vitor Bruno Rodrigues da Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:22:54 +51:13 03:34

59 269 André Freitas Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:23:49 +52:07 03:36

60 74 Pedro Alberto da Silva Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:24:29 +52:47 03:37

61 1206 António Pedro Moura Cachada Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:27 +53:46 03:38

62 218 Pedro Israel Goncalves Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:27 +53:46 03:38

63 343 Mario Silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:35 +53:53 03:38

64 517 Alvaro Ruca Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:35 +53:54 03:38

65 103 Anthony Afonso Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:42 +54:01 03:39

66 481 Filipe Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:25:48 +54:06 03:39

67 413 Marcio Ribeiro Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:26:01 +54:20 03:39

68 160 Benedito Vieira Martins da Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:27:35 +55:53 03:41

69 197 Vitor Joaquim Gueiral Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:29:10 +57:28 03:44

70 285 Heber Azevedo Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:29:41 +57:59 03:45

71 232 Rui Barros Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:30:57 +59:16 03:46

72 534 Fábio José Carvalho Baixia Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:31:32 +59:50 03:47

73 536 Tiago Cepa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:31:32 +59:50 03:47

74 184 MÁRIO FERNANDES Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:31:35 +59:53 03:47

75 149 José Carlos  Lima Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:32:03 +01:00:22 03:48

76 1121 Eduardo Oliveira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:32:42 +01:01:01 03:49

77 1122 Pedro Manuel Costa Leite Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:32:42 +01:01:01 03:49

78 189 José Carlos Ferreira Borges Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:32:45 +01:01:04 03:49

79 175 André Mendes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:33:46 +01:02:04 03:51

80 228 Tiago Patrao Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:36:10 +01:04:28 03:54

81 258 João Romano Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:36:11 +01:04:29 03:54

82 1059 André Queiroz Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:36:14 +01:04:32 03:54

83 486 Telmo Matos Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:36:18 +01:04:37 03:54

84 144 Joel Morgado Peixoto Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:36:29 +01:04:48 03:55

85 453 Filipe da Mota Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:37:46 +01:06:04 03:57

86 355 Miguel Loureiro Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:38:00 +01:06:19 03:57

87 509 Celso Amaral Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:38:16 +01:06:34 03:57

88 362 Nelson Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:38:31 +01:06:49 03:58

89 314 Raul Peixoto Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:39:16 +01:07:34 03:59

90 85 Hélder Paço da Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:39:35 +01:07:53 03:59

91 535 Gonçalo Vasconcelos Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:40:37 +01:08:55 04:01

92 533 Rui Almeida Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:40:38 +01:08:56 04:01

93 66 Nuno Lopes Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:41:34 +01:09:52 04:02
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94 478 Paulo Costa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:41:36 +01:09:54 04:02

95 1207 Nuno Alvaro Costa Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:44:56 +01:13:14 04:07

96 308 Luís Barbosa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:45:01 +01:13:19 04:08

97 220 André Filipe Pinto Vieira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:46:32 +01:14:50 04:10

98 529 Andre Parra Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:46:32 +01:14:51 04:10

99 504 Joao Sampaio Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:46:34 +01:14:52 04:10

100 526 Bruno Manuel Vale Pereira Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:47:23 +01:15:42 04:11

101 239 Justino cruz Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:54:06 +01:22:24 04:21

102 474 Pedro Sousa Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:56:06 +01:24:24 04:24

103 404 Luís Filipe Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 02:59:53 +01:28:11 04:30

104 410 Andre Castro Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:07:18 +01:35:36 04:41

105 342 Helder Couto Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:09:27 +01:37:46 04:44

106 490 Francisco José Filipe Martins Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:09:28 +01:37:46 04:44

107 346 Hugo António Lima Miranda Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:15:42 +01:44:00 04:54

108 424 Paulo Jorge Afonso Patusco Brás Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:16:16 +01:44:34 04:54

109 315 Carlos André Silva Carvalho Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:18:12 +01:46:30 04:57

110 377 Luis António Tavares Ferreira Beirão 
Lamela Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:21:41 +01:49:59 05:03

111 373 Vítor Franclim Lima Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:24:50 +01:53:08 05:07

112 140 Ricardo Antonio Braga Duarte Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:31:22 +01:59:41 05:17

113 104 Luis filipe fial da silva Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:36:37 +02:04:55 05:25

114 329 Rui Diogo da Silva Barros Garrido Individual Master 30 Masculino 03:39:27 +02:07:45 05:29

115 224 Alexandre Frasco Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15

116 227 Pedro Cancela Individual Master 30 Masculino 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15

Master 40 Feminino
1 426 Cláudia Gonçalves Marques Individual Master 40 Feminino 02:15:39 03:23

2 97 Mónica Patrícia Freire do Vale Individual Master 40 Feminino 02:26:13 +10:33 03:39

Master 40 Masculino
1 451 Armando Barbosa Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:31:44 02:18

2 188 Guimarães Filipe Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:31:51 +00:07 02:18

3 16 Miguel Alexandre Da Silva Nogueira Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:35:49 +04:05 02:24

4 1147 Carlos Manuel Silva Sousa Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:38:34 +06:50 02:28

5 464 Luís Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:38:35 +06:50 02:28

6 51 Roberto Gonçalves Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:39:57 +08:13 02:30

7 1003 Vasco Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:41:50 +10:05 02:33

8 159 Alexandre Humberto Fernandes Vigario Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:41:50 +10:05 02:33

9 1175 Roberto carlos ferrete da silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:41:50 +10:06 02:33

10 19 Tiago Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:44:28 +12:44 02:37

11 88 Roberto Ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:44:28 +12:44 02:37

12 54 Joel silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:48:13 +16:28 02:42

13 23 Patricio Frasco Correia Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:49:49 +18:05 02:45

14 89 Nuno André da Costa Ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:51:43 +19:59 02:48
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15 245 Miguel Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:52:43 +20:58 02:49

16 491 Bruno Coutada Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:52:55 +21:11 02:49

17 180 Fernando Castro Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:53:54 +22:10 02:51

18 244 Paulo Escaleira Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:54:07 +22:22 02:51

19 176 Aurélio costa Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:54:51 +23:06 02:52

20 454 Rui Jorge Fernandes Ferreira da 
Apresentação Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:55:22 +23:38 02:53

21 57 Pedro Angeira Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:57:01 +25:17 02:56

22 62 Marco Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:58:08 +26:24 02:57

23 465 João Alves Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:59:23 +27:39 02:59

24 1088 Almerindo Moreira Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:01:51 +30:07 03:03

25 384 Jorge Manuel Magalhães de Sousa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:02:13 +30:29 03:03

26 300 Nuno Santos Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:02:37 +30:53 03:04

27 204 Firmino Manuel Abreu Pereira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:02:41 +30:56 03:04

28 266 Pedro Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:03:05 +31:20 03:05

29 75 Carlos alberto da cunha pereira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:03:37 +31:52 03:05

30 125 Miguel Costa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:03:56 +32:11 03:06

31 1159 Luis Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:03:57 +32:12 03:06

32 102 Julio Regalado Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:03:57 +32:12 03:06

33 114 José Manuel Cruz Araújo Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:04:30 +32:45 03:07

34 515 Luis Miguel Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:05:21 +33:37 03:08

35 1191 Samuel Dinis Alves da silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:05:32 +33:47 03:08

36 210 Pedro Barbosa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:05:56 +34:11 03:09

37 18 Albino Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:06:01 +34:17 03:09

38 52 António Carreirinha Faria Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:08:39 +36:55 03:13

39 201 Sérgio do Vale Esteves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:08:41 +36:57 03:13

40 505 Vincent Vieira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:09:54 +38:09 03:15

41 482 Ricardo Teixeira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:31 +38:46 03:16

42 375 Pedro Araújo Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:31 +38:46 03:16

43 44 Jorge Manuel Dias Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:48 +39:04 03:16

44 1215 Fernando Manuel Morim Carreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:10:52 +39:07 03:16

45 238 Sergio Novo Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:11:46 +40:02 03:18

46 361 Joel Rocha Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:11:48 +40:04 03:18

47 254 Carlos Cenador Cela Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:11:57 +40:13 03:18

48 217 Pedro  Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:13:16 +41:31 03:20

49 255 Alvarim Carneiro Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:13:16 +41:32 03:20

50 472 Vitor marques Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:13:30 +41:45 03:20

51 168 Hélder Filipe Rodrigues Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:16:59 +45:15 03:25

52 439 Manuel José Flores Macieira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:17:06 +45:22 03:26

53 519 Jorge vieira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:20:11 +48:26 03:30

54 405 Nuno Filipe Ribeiro Santos Coelho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:20:16 +48:31 03:30

55 356 José Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:21:18 +49:33 03:32

56 480 Pedro Faria Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:21:24 +49:39 03:32

57 299 Nelson Molho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:21:38 +49:54 03:32

58 172 Manuel Jorge Ferreira Vieira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:22:13 +50:28 03:33

59 73 Dario Américo Lopes da Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:22:40 +50:55 03:34

60 401 Luís Pinto Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:22:56 +51:11 03:34
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61 371 Paulo Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:23:50 +52:05 03:36

62 1061 Carlos Miguel Alves Ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:24:36 +52:52 03:37

63 467 Pedro ribeiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:24:38 +52:53 03:37

64 339 Pedro Arantes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:25:53 +54:08 03:39

65 122 Rui Alberto Araújo Fernandes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:26:00 +54:16 03:39

66 374 Raúl Maia Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:26:07 +54:23 03:39

67 306 Vitor António Alves Gomes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:26:20 +54:36 03:40

68 31 Paulo Simão Ferreira Lopes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:27:20 +55:36 03:41

69 264 Fernando Agostinho da Silva Rocha Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:27:34 +55:49 03:41

70 365 Alfredo Bajão Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:28:30 +56:45 03:43

71 64 Pedro Nuno Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:28:53 +57:08 03:43

72 290 Fernando Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:29:41 +57:56 03:45

73 234 Nuno Isac  costa Malheiro Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:30:57 +59:13 03:46

74 177 Nuno faria Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:30:58 +59:14 03:46

75 512 Fernando Gonçalves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:03 +01:00:19 03:48

76 318 Rui Filipe Carvalho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:21 +01:00:37 03:49

77 126 Miguel Machado Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:26 +01:00:41 03:49

78 142 João Alberto Silva Alves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:26 +01:00:41 03:49

79 108 Rui Correia Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:26 +01:00:42 03:49

80 187 Jorge Alexandre Gomes de Sousa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:45 +01:01:01 03:49

81 257 Ricardo Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:13 +01:01:29 03:50

82 323 José Ilídio da Cunha Lopes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:33:14 +01:01:30 03:50

83 273 Paulo Santos Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:34:37 +01:02:52 03:52

84 1182 Octávio Sá Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:34:40 +01:02:56 03:52

85 1134 NUNO MARQUES Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:35:06 +01:03:21 03:53

86 499 Sandro Dantas Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:35:06 +01:03:21 03:53

87 471 Carlos Carvalho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:36:17 +01:04:33 03:54

88 69 António Mouco Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:36:24 +01:04:39 03:55

89 455 Fernando Costa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:36:49 +01:05:04 03:55

90 65 Joaquim Ferreira Carvalho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:37:46 +01:06:02 03:57

91 531 Ricardo Moreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:38:08 +01:06:23 03:57

92 1068 Rafael Luis Coelho Fernandes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:38:10 +01:06:25 03:57

93 49 Rodrigo Joaquim Fernandes Miranda Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:38:10 +01:06:26 03:57

94 113 Alfredo de Jesus Amaral Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:39:02 +01:07:18 03:59

95 216 Vítor Teixeira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:39:02 +01:07:18 03:59

96 10 Francisco Xavier Fernandes  Duarte 
Duarte Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:39:17 +01:07:32 03:59

97 261 Ricardo Augusto Vieira da Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:39:38 +01:07:53 03:59

98 12 André Caravana Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:41:35 +01:09:50 04:02

99 383 Rui Ferreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:43:22 +01:11:38 04:05

100 388 NUNO REIS Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:05 +01:12:20 04:06

101 385 Jose sousa Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:05 +01:12:21 04:06

102 390 PEDRO FERREIRA Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:06 +01:12:21 04:06

103 387 DANIEL CORREIA Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:06 +01:12:21 04:06

104 386 PEDRO CRUZ Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:06 +01:12:22 04:06

105 280 Joaquim Paulo Alves Ferreira Santos Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:44:46 +01:13:02 04:07

106 1087 Artur Daniel Carqueijó Abreu Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:47:47 +01:16:02 04:12
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107 181 Carlos André Montenegro Rebelo Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:47:55 +01:16:10 04:12

108 403 Renato jose gonçalves antunes Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:49:21 +01:17:37 04:14

109 544 Stephane Decenciere Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:50:38 +01:18:53 04:16

110 200 Ricardo António Gueiral Oliveira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:51:05 +01:19:21 04:17

111 58 Henrique Resende Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:53:16 +01:21:31 04:20

112 59 Fernando Moreira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:53:16 +01:21:31 04:20

113 440 FAUSTO RAMOS Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:53:16 +01:21:31 04:20

114 476 Horácio Machado Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:56:06 +01:24:21 04:24

115 418 Vítor Esteves Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:59:54 +01:28:09 04:30

116 366 Nuno Miguel da silva Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:59:56 +01:28:12 04:30

117 420 João Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:01:58 +01:30:13 04:33

118 304 Paulo Nunes Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:04:48 +01:33:03 04:37

119 522 António Manuel Monteiro Fernandes Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:05:23 +01:33:39 04:38

120 369 Francisco Silva Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:05:37 +01:33:52 04:38

121 325 Rui Pedro Calheiros Peixoto Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:07:04 +01:35:19 04:41

122 411 Júlio Costa Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:07:19 +01:35:34 04:41

123 444 Rui Manuel Martins Pereira Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:08:03 +01:36:18 04:42

124 516 Borja Alonso Bartomeu Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:08:36 +01:36:52 04:43

125 157 Pedro Marques Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:11:16 +01:39:31 04:47

126 303 Jose Sousa Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:15:10 +01:43:26 04:53

127 415 João Andrade Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:15:11 +01:43:26 04:53

128 483 Hugo Patrão Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:16:14 +01:44:30 04:54

129 345 Emílio  Pires Fradique Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:24:46 +01:53:02 05:07

130 96 Pedro Filipe Félix Gomes Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:31:23 +01:59:38 05:17

131 484 Paulo Batista Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:36:38 +02:04:54 05:25

132 461 Paulo Cunha Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:43:39 +02:11:54 05:35

133 32 Filipe Martins Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:57:19 +02:25:35 05:56

134 225 Vitor Lage Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:10:04 +02:38:19 06:15

135 231 Sergio Cambas Individual Master 40 Masculino 04:10:04 +02:38:20 06:15

Master 50 Feminino
1 351 Carla Vieira Individual Master 50 Feminino 01:55:38 02:53

2 296 Ilda afonso calheiros Individual Master 50 Feminino 02:24:33 +28:55 03:37

3 485 Judite Cristina de Abreu Carqueijo 
Capitão Torres Individual Master 50 Feminino 03:04:03 +01:08:25 04:36

4 518 Elisabete Gonçalves Individual Master 50 Feminino 03:59:03 +02:03:25 05:59

Master 50 Masculino
1 508 Manuel da Costa Sousa Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:39:58 02:30

2 9 Joaquim Carneiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:44:35 +04:36 02:37

3 155 Antonio Paulo Malheiro De Faria Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:46:18 +06:19 02:39

4 60 Arsénio Matos Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:52:02 +12:03 02:48

5 425 Valdemar Fragoso Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:54:11 +14:12 02:51

6 34 Fernando Américo gomes pereira Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:57:20 +17:22 02:56
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7 71 Paulo Alexandre Silva Individual Master 50 Masculino 01:58:56 +18:57 02:58

8 431 Amilcar macedo Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:01:56 +21:57 03:03

9 487 Manuel José Ferreira Soares Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:01:56 +21:57 03:03

10 287 Jose Fontes Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:04:49 +24:50 03:07

11 15 Paulo Manuel Azevedo Almeida Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:05:10 +25:12 03:08

12 446 Manuel Augusto Boucinha Campos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:05:48 +25:49 03:09

13 307 Francisco  VilasBoas Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:09:55 +29:56 03:15

14 281 José Paraíso Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:11:02 +31:04 03:17

15 525 Rui Antero Fernandes Ferreira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:11:48 +31:50 03:18

16 421 Fernando Paulos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:13:16 +33:17 03:20

17 82 Carlos Alberto Leites Afonso Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:16:18 +36:19 03:24

18 147 JOAQUIM COUTO Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:18:21 +38:23 03:28

19 352 Paulo Costa Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:20:00 +40:01 03:30

20 164 Luis manuel faria gonçalves Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:20:35 +40:36 03:31

21 291 Joaquim Vilas Boas Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:21:29 +41:30 03:32

22 94 ANTÓNIO FERNANDES PEREIRA Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:21:30 +41:31 03:32

23 382 Albino Pires Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:22:36 +42:37 03:34

24 36 Alexandre Manuel Gomes de Campos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:22:38 +42:39 03:34

25 169 Carlos Alberto Costa Oliveira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:23:13 +43:14 03:35

26 305 Manuel Figueiredo Costa Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:26:20 +46:22 03:40

27 161 Manuel Rodrigues Pereira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:26:22 +46:23 03:40

28 221 Manuel Fernando Matos Faria Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:32:03 +52:04 03:48

29 259 José Barbosa Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:32:09 +52:10 03:48

30 141 Artur Rebelo cardoso Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:32:25 +52:27 03:49

31 282 José Alberto Ferreira leão Rodrigues Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:34:57 +54:58 03:52

32 503 António Freitas Santos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:35:03 +55:04 03:53

33 400 Jose  Rodrigues dos santos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:35:05 +55:06 03:53

34 1180 João Manuel Rei Santos Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:35:46 +55:47 03:54

35 441 Ramiro Afonso Neiva Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:38:08 +58:09 03:57

36 106 Jerónimo Martins Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:39:02 +59:04 03:59

37 262 José Maria Ferreira Gomes da Silva Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:41:01 +01:01:02 04:02

38 247 Alfredo Manuel Almeida Truta Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:41:01 +01:01:02 04:02

39 275 Luis Marques Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:48:03 +01:08:05 04:12

40 452 Joaquim José Ribeiro Mendes Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:48:12 +01:08:14 04:12

41 442 Ernesto Pontes Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:48:44 +01:08:45 04:13

42 354 Alfredo Barros da Silva Pinto Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:54:32 +01:14:34 04:22

43 309 Jose Miguel Costa Loureiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:57:44 +01:17:45 04:27

44 540 Júlio Pereira Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:59:56 +01:19:57 04:30

45 322 Fernando Lopes Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:04:27 +01:24:29 04:37

46 466 Vitor Manuel Garcia Coelho Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:04:30 +01:24:31 04:37

47 158 Domingos Alves Figueiras Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:08:03 +01:28:04 04:42

48 409 Emílio Fradique Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:13:30 +01:33:31 04:50

49 340 Luís Monteiro Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:14:44 +01:34:46 04:52

50 324 Vitor Guimarães Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:15:10 +01:35:11 04:53

51 514 Nuno Tentugal Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:15:11 +01:35:12 04:53

52 276 Francisco José Dias Esteves Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:27:34 +01:47:35 05:11
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53 134 Francisco Barbosa Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:31:23 +01:51:24 05:17

54 279 Carlos Manuel Fernandes Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:43:37 +02:03:38 05:35

Master 60 Masculino
1 179 SERAFIM FREITAS Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:06:41 03:10

2 127 José Alberto Mendes Cardoso Cardoso Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:09:03 +02:21 03:14

3 13 Fernando Jorge Reis Araújo Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:09:57 +03:15 03:15

4 35 José Luís Ribeiro Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:15:58 +09:17 03:24

5 81 José Fernando Moreira Mina Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:16:18 +09:36 03:24

6 105 José da Mata Neto Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:17:23 +10:42 03:26

7 146 ARSENIO PEREIRA Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:22:31 +15:50 03:34

8 265 Domingos silva Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:23:35 +16:54 03:35

9 219 José Vilaça Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:32:47 +26:05 03:49

10 30 António de Lemos Ferreira Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:36:18 +29:36 03:54

11 523 Carlos Alberto Enes Almeida Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:36:18 +29:36 03:54

12 143 Fernando Alberto Ramalho Ferreira Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:38:33 +31:52 03:58

13 256 Júlio Silva Individual Master 60 Masculino 02:59:53 +53:12 04:30

14 70 Christoph martin sermersheim Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:04:11 +57:29 04:36

15 359 José Rogério Mendes Ribeiro Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:04:30 +57:49 04:37

16 370 Joaquim  duarte Silva Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:06:05 +59:23 04:39

17 194 António Nuno Jorge Moreira da Silva Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:43:03 +01:36:21 05:35

18 233 Celestino Martins Individual Master 60 Masculino 03:57:19 +01:50:37 05:56
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 429 Marco Correia Individual 01:31:41 02:18

2 364 Domingos Ferreira Individual 01:31:42 +00:01 02:18

3 434 Luis Miguel Silva da Torre Individual 01:31:43 +00:02 02:18

4 76 Pedro Miguel Gonçalves Costa Individual 01:31:43 +00:02 02:18

5 451 Armando Barbosa Individual 01:31:44 +00:03 02:18

6 6 José Carlos Individual 01:31:49 +00:08 02:18

7 188 Guimarães Filipe Individual 01:31:51 +00:10 02:18

8 14 André Melo Individual 01:32:04 +00:23 02:18

9 16 Miguel Alexandre Da Silva Nogueira Individual 01:35:49 +04:08 02:24

10 435 Jorge Pereira Individual 01:36:39 +04:58 02:25

11 68 Ivo Silva Individual 01:36:39 +04:58 02:25

12 495 Helder Salgado Individual 01:36:42 +05:01 02:25

13 1147 Carlos Manuel Silva Sousa Individual 01:38:34 +06:53 02:28

14 464 Luís Silva Individual 01:38:35 +06:54 02:28

15 1174 João Calheiros Individual 01:38:35 +06:54 02:28

16 506 Bruno Santos Individual 01:38:35 +06:54 02:28

17 3 Joni Gomes Individual 01:39:57 +08:16 02:30

18 51 Roberto Gonçalves Individual 01:39:57 +08:16 02:30

19 508 Manuel da Costa Sousa Individual 01:39:58 +08:17 02:30

20 1003 Vasco Silva Individual 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

21 159 Alexandre Humberto Fernandes 
Vigario Individual 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

22 488 André Silva Individual 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

23 406 Luís Hipólito Individual 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

24 1175 Roberto carlos ferrete da silva Individual 01:41:50 +10:09 02:33

25 87 Pedro Tomé Individual 01:41:51 +10:10 02:33

26 330 Carlos José Machado Rebelo Individual 01:42:00 +10:19 02:33

27 19 Tiago Martins Individual 01:44:28 +12:47 02:37

28 88 Roberto Ribeiro Individual 01:44:28 +12:47 02:37

29 9 Joaquim Carneiro Individual 01:44:35 +12:54 02:37

30 510 Rúben Cruz Individual 01:44:50 +13:09 02:37

31 353 Pedro Vilela Individual 01:46:06 +14:25 02:39

32 155 Antonio Paulo Malheiro De Faria Individual 01:46:18 +14:37 02:39

33 331 Marco Faria Individual 01:46:59 +15:18 02:40

34 54 Joel silva Individual 01:48:13 +16:32 02:42

35 23 Patricio Frasco Correia Individual 01:49:49 +18:08 02:45

36 21 Emanuel Vilar Pereira da Silva Individual 01:49:49 +18:08 02:45

37 39 Pedro Valentim Individual 01:49:49 +18:08 02:45

38 115 Hugo Ferreira Individual 01:50:08 +18:27 02:45

39 524 Filipe Sousa Individual 01:50:37 +18:56 02:46

40 530 Ricardo Martins Individual 01:51:11 +19:30 02:47

41 116 Rui Tiago Oliveira Individual 01:51:42 +20:01 02:48

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12ºC 83%09:30

End 16.7ºC 73%13:37
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 89 Nuno André da Costa Ribeiro Individual 01:51:43 +20:02 02:48

43 60 Arsénio Matos Individual 01:52:02 +20:21 02:48

44 245 Miguel Martins Individual 01:52:43 +21:02 02:49

45 246 Tomás Martins Individual 01:52:43 +21:02 02:49

46 25 Jorge Zão Individual 01:52:54 +21:13 02:49

47 491 Bruno Coutada Individual 01:52:55 +21:14 02:49

48 180 Fernando Castro Individual 01:53:54 +22:13 02:51

49 244 Paulo Escaleira Individual 01:54:07 +22:26 02:51

50 425 Valdemar Fragoso Individual 01:54:11 +22:30 02:51

51 489 Beatriz Barbosa Faria Individual 01:54:11 +22:30 02:51

52 176 Aurélio costa Individual 01:54:51 +23:10 02:52

53 211 Guilherme Barbosa Individual 01:54:51 +23:10 02:52

54 1029 Marco Silva Individual 01:55:04 +23:23 02:53

55 454 Rui Jorge Fernandes Ferreira da 
Apresentação Individual 01:55:22 +23:41 02:53

56 462 João Paulo Silva Faria Individual 01:55:26 +23:45 02:53

57 109 José Augusto Individual 01:55:33 +23:52 02:53

58 337 Joel Monteiro Individual 01:55:36 +23:55 02:53

59 351 Carla Vieira Individual 01:55:38 +23:57 02:53

60 288 Jorge Sousa Individual 01:55:46 +24:05 02:54

61 195 Jorge Miguel Gueiral Varela Varela Individual 01:56:06 +24:25 02:54

62 267 Rafael Silva Individual 01:56:29 +24:48 02:55

63 150 Rúben Torres Individual 01:56:30 +24:49 02:55

64 360 Simão Jorge dias Azevedo Individual 01:56:45 +25:04 02:55

65 57 Pedro Angeira Individual 01:57:01 +25:20 02:56

66 230 Ruben fumega Individual 01:57:08 +25:27 02:56

67 34 Fernando Américo gomes pereira Individual 01:57:20 +25:39 02:56

68 268 Bruno Guimarães Individual 01:57:30 +25:49 02:56

69 153 Marcos Torres Individual 01:58:06 +26:25 02:57

70 301 Gonçalo Santos Individual 01:58:07 +26:26 02:57

71 62 Marco Silva Individual 01:58:08 +26:27 02:57

72 45 Vitor Ferreira Individual 01:58:14 +26:33 02:57

73 1036 Bruno Duarte Individual 01:58:36 +26:55 02:58

74 71 Paulo Alexandre Silva Individual 01:58:56 +27:15 02:58

75 4 Daniel Faria Individual 01:59:00 +27:19 02:58

76 5 Sofia Dias Individual 01:59:00 +27:19 02:59

77 465 João Alves Individual 01:59:23 +27:42 02:59

78 298 Carlos Carvalho Individual 02:00:07 +28:26 03:00

79 67 Andre Duarte Individual 02:00:48 +29:07 03:01

80 376 Diogo Araújo Individual 02:00:48 +29:07 03:01

81 131 Bruno Loureiro Individual 02:01:31 +29:50 03:02

82 1088 Almerindo Moreira Silva Individual 02:01:51 +30:10 03:03

83 431 Amilcar macedo Individual 02:01:56 +30:15 03:03

84 487 Manuel José Ferreira Soares Individual 02:01:56 +30:15 03:03

85 384 Jorge Manuel Magalhães de Sousa Individual 02:02:13 +30:32 03:03

86 300 Nuno Santos Individual 02:02:37 +30:56 03:04
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87 520 Rafael Dias de Sá Individual 02:02:38 +30:57 03:04

88 7 Eliezer Lima Individual 02:02:38 +30:57 03:04

89 46 Pedro Ferreira Individual 02:02:41 +31:00 03:04

90 204 Firmino Manuel Abreu Pereira Individual 02:02:41 +31:00 03:04

91 152 Paulo Capitão Individual 02:03:04 +31:23 03:05

92 266 Pedro Silva Individual 02:03:05 +31:24 03:05

93 297 Kevin Paquete Individual 02:03:06 +31:25 03:05

94 20 Rafaela Lima Individual 02:03:07 +31:26 03:05

95 75 Carlos alberto da cunha pereira Individual 02:03:37 +31:56 03:05

96 125 Miguel Costa Individual 02:03:56 +32:15 03:06

97 1159 Luis Silva Individual 02:03:57 +32:16 03:06

98 102 Julio Regalado Individual 02:03:57 +32:16 03:06

99 114 José Manuel Cruz Araújo Individual 02:04:30 +32:49 03:07

100 135 Rui Miguel Gomes De Carvalho Individual 02:04:31 +32:50 03:07

101 133 Fábio Carvalho Individual 02:04:33 +32:52 03:07

102 287 Jose Fontes Individual 02:04:49 +33:08 03:07

103 407 Francisco Agra Individual 02:05:07 +33:26 03:08

104 15 Paulo Manuel Azevedo Almeida Individual 02:05:10 +33:29 03:08

105 515 Luis Miguel Individual 02:05:21 +33:40 03:08

106 1191 Samuel Dinis Alves da silva Individual 02:05:32 +33:51 03:08

107 446 Manuel Augusto Boucinha Campos Individual 02:05:48 +34:07 03:09

108 229 João Barbosa Individual 02:05:55 +34:14 03:09

109 210 Pedro Barbosa Individual 02:05:56 +34:15 03:09

110 18 Albino Silva Individual 02:06:01 +34:20 03:09

111 24 Pedro Oliveira Individual 02:06:02 +34:21 03:09

112 206 José Antunes Individual 02:06:02 +34:21 03:09

113 179 SERAFIM FREITAS Individual 02:06:41 +35:00 03:10

114 137 Patrícia Santos Individual 02:06:55 +35:14 03:10

115 136 João Maia Individual 02:06:55 +35:14 03:10

116 237 Helder Gomes Individual 02:07:52 +36:11 03:12

117 132 Vitor Martins Individual 02:08:08 +36:27 03:12

118 77 Ricardo Jorge Ferreira Andrade Individual 02:08:39 +36:58 03:13

119 52 António Carreirinha Faria Individual 02:08:39 +36:58 03:13

120 201 Sérgio do Vale Esteves Individual 02:08:41 +37:00 03:13

121 202 Diogo Alexandre Miranda Esteves Individual 02:09:00 +37:19 03:13

122 127 José Alberto Mendes Cardoso 
Cardoso Individual 02:09:03 +37:22 03:14

123 505 Vincent Vieira Individual 02:09:54 +38:13 03:15

124 307 Francisco  VilasBoas Individual 02:09:55 +38:14 03:15

125 13 Fernando Jorge Reis Araújo Individual 02:09:57 +38:16 03:15

126 459 Carlos Alberto Meira Dias Individual 02:10:02 +38:21 03:15

127 458 Renato costa Individual 02:10:14 +38:33 03:15

128 482 Ricardo Teixeira Individual 02:10:31 +38:50 03:16

129 375 Pedro Araújo Individual 02:10:31 +38:50 03:16

130 44 Jorge Manuel Dias Silva Individual 02:10:48 +39:07 03:16

131 33 Jorge Lino Individual 02:10:51 +39:10 03:16
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132 1215 Fernando Manuel Morim Carreira Individual 02:10:52 +39:11 03:16

133 281 José Paraíso Individual 02:11:02 +39:21 03:17

134 17 José Agostinho Oliveira Azevedo Individual 02:11:33 +39:52 03:17

135 479 Diogo Lopes Individual 02:11:40 +39:59 03:17

136 238 Sergio Novo Individual 02:11:46 +40:05 03:18

137 361 Joel Rocha Individual 02:11:48 +40:07 03:18

138 525 Rui Antero Fernandes Ferreira Individual 02:11:48 +40:07 03:18

139 254 Carlos Cenador Cela Individual 02:11:57 +40:16 03:18

140 263 Daniel Peixoto Rocha Individual 02:12:16 +40:35 03:18

141 302 Jose Fontes Individual 02:12:58 +41:17 03:19

142 217 Pedro  Silva Individual 02:13:16 +41:35 03:20

143 421 Fernando Paulos Individual 02:13:16 +41:35 03:20

144 255 Alvarim Carneiro Oliveira Individual 02:13:16 +41:35 03:20

145 130 Pedro Coelho Individual 02:13:16 +41:35 03:20

146 472 Vitor marques Individual 02:13:30 +41:49 03:20

147 310 Lisandra Moura Individual 02:15:39 +43:58 03:23

148 426 Cláudia Gonçalves Marques Individual 02:15:39 +43:58 03:23

149 35 José Luís Ribeiro Individual 02:15:58 +44:17 03:24

150 82 Carlos Alberto Leites Afonso Individual 02:16:18 +44:37 03:24

151 81 José Fernando Moreira Mina Individual 02:16:18 +44:37 03:24

152 450 Francisco Silva Individual 02:16:33 +44:52 03:25

153 79 Sérgio Ferreira Individual 02:16:59 +45:18 03:25

154 168 Hélder Filipe Rodrigues Ferreira Individual 02:16:59 +45:18 03:25

155 183 André Filipe Oliveira Barbosa Individual 02:17:03 +45:22 03:26

156 439 Manuel José Flores Macieira Individual 02:17:06 +45:25 03:26

157 105 José da Mata Neto Individual 02:17:23 +45:42 03:26

158 283 Darcio Maciel Individual 02:17:27 +45:46 03:26

159 538 Dinis Gonçalves Individual 02:17:46 +46:05 03:27

160 147 JOAQUIM COUTO Individual 02:18:21 +46:40 03:28

161 381 Cátia Filipa Caramalho Moura Viana Individual 02:18:32 +46:51 03:28

162 84 Hélder Jose Moreira Silva Individual 02:19:25 +47:44 03:29

163 328 Ricardo Filipe São Roque Macieira Individual 02:19:25 +47:44 03:29

164 117 Nivaldo Antonio Gomes da Silva Individual 02:19:59 +48:18 03:30

165 352 Paulo Costa Individual 02:20:00 +48:19 03:30

166 86 Pedro Covinhas Individual 02:20:01 +48:20 03:30

167 80 Tiago Mathÿs Pinto Individual 02:20:02 +48:21 03:30

168 519 Jorge vieira Individual 02:20:11 +48:30 03:30

169 405 Nuno Filipe Ribeiro Santos Coelho Individual 02:20:16 +48:35 03:30

170 166 Alvaro Manuel Vieira Rodrigues Individual 02:20:22 +48:41 03:31

171 165 Ricardo Fernandes Individual 02:20:23 +48:42 03:31

172 348 Nelson Filipe Correia Santos Individual 02:20:26 +48:45 03:31

173 164 Luis manuel faria gonçalves Individual 02:20:35 +48:54 03:31

174 394 Ricardo Machado Individual 02:20:53 +49:12 03:31

175 356 José Silva Individual 02:21:18 +49:37 03:32

176 480 Pedro Faria Individual 02:21:24 +49:43 03:32

177 291 Joaquim Vilas Boas Individual 02:21:29 +49:48 03:32
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178 94 ANTÓNIO FERNANDES PEREIRA Individual 02:21:30 +49:49 03:32

179 299 Nelson Molho Individual 02:21:38 +49:57 03:32

180 172 Manuel Jorge Ferreira Vieira Individual 02:22:13 +50:32 03:33

181 93 Marco Venâncio Pereira Barbosa 
Loureiro da Cruz Individual 02:22:15 +50:34 03:33

182 146 ARSENIO PEREIRA Individual 02:22:31 +50:50 03:34

183 473 Nuno Gonçalves Individual 02:22:35 +50:54 03:34

184 382 Albino Pires Individual 02:22:36 +50:55 03:34

185 36 Alexandre Manuel Gomes de 
Campos Individual 02:22:38 +50:57 03:34

186 73 Dario Américo Lopes da Silva Individual 02:22:40 +50:59 03:34

187 191 Vitor Bruno Rodrigues da Costa Individual 02:22:54 +51:13 03:34

188 401 Luís Pinto Individual 02:22:56 +51:15 03:34

189 169 Carlos Alberto Costa Oliveira Individual 02:23:13 +51:32 03:35

190 265 Domingos silva Individual 02:23:35 +51:54 03:35

191 269 André Freitas Individual 02:23:49 +52:08 03:36

192 371 Paulo Silva Individual 02:23:50 +52:09 03:36

193 344 Cláudio Ribeiro Individual 02:24:09 +52:28 03:36

194 468 Rúben Ribeiro Individual 02:24:26 +52:45 03:37

195 74 Pedro Alberto da Silva Oliveira Individual 02:24:29 +52:48 03:37

196 296 Ilda afonso calheiros Individual 02:24:33 +52:52 03:37

197 1061 Carlos Miguel Alves Ribeiro Individual 02:24:36 +52:55 03:37

198 1039 Paulo Gonçalves Individual 02:24:37 +52:56 03:37

199 467 Pedro ribeiro Individual 02:24:38 +52:57 03:37

200 120 Eduardo Ferreira Silva Individual 02:25:20 +53:39 03:38

201 1206 António Pedro Moura Cachada Individual 02:25:27 +53:46 03:38

202 218 Pedro Israel Goncalves Individual 02:25:27 +53:46 03:38

203 343 Mario Silva Individual 02:25:35 +53:54 03:38

204 517 Alvaro Ruca Individual 02:25:35 +53:54 03:38

205 103 Anthony Afonso Individual 02:25:42 +54:01 03:39

206 481 Filipe Pereira Individual 02:25:48 +54:07 03:39

207 339 Pedro Arantes Individual 02:25:53 +54:12 03:39

208 122 Rui Alberto Araújo Fernandes Individual 02:26:00 +54:19 03:39

209 413 Marcio Ribeiro Individual 02:26:01 +54:20 03:39

210 374 Raúl Maia Individual 02:26:07 +54:26 03:39

211 97 Mónica Patrícia Freire do Vale Individual 02:26:13 +54:32 03:39

212 305 Manuel Figueiredo Costa Individual 02:26:20 +54:39 03:40

213 306 Vitor António Alves Gomes Individual 02:26:20 +54:39 03:40

214 161 Manuel Rodrigues Pereira Individual 02:26:22 +54:41 03:40

215 31 Paulo Simão Ferreira Lopes Individual 02:27:20 +55:39 03:41

216 264 Fernando Agostinho da Silva Rocha Individual 02:27:34 +55:53 03:41

217 160 Benedito Vieira Martins da Costa Individual 02:27:35 +55:54 03:41

218 48 Pedro Cunha Individual 02:27:48 +56:07 03:42

219 365 Alfredo Bajão Individual 02:28:30 +56:49 03:43

220 64 Pedro Nuno Silva Individual 02:28:53 +57:12 03:43

221 63 Pedro Brito Silva Individual 02:28:53 +57:12 03:43

222 197 Vitor Joaquim Gueiral Oliveira Individual 02:29:10 +57:29 03:44
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223 285 Heber Azevedo Individual 02:29:41 +58:00 03:45

224 290 Fernando Ferreira Individual 02:29:41 +58:00 03:45

225 232 Rui Barros Individual 02:30:57 +59:16 03:46

226 234 Nuno Isac  costa Malheiro Individual 02:30:57 +59:16 03:46

227 177 Nuno faria Individual 02:30:58 +59:17 03:46

228 83 Diogo Torres de Barros Pereira Individual 02:30:59 +59:18 03:46

229 222 Henrique Araújo Silva Individual 02:31:07 +59:26 03:47

230 534 Fábio José Carvalho Baixia Individual 02:31:32 +59:51 03:47

231 536 Tiago Cepa Individual 02:31:32 +59:51 03:47

232 184 MÁRIO FERNANDES Individual 02:31:35 +59:54 03:47

233 221 Manuel Fernando Matos Faria Individual 02:32:03 +01:00:22 03:48

234 512 Fernando Gonçalves Individual 02:32:03 +01:00:22 03:48

235 149 José Carlos  Lima Oliveira Individual 02:32:03 +01:00:22 03:48

236 259 José Barbosa Individual 02:32:09 +01:00:28 03:48

237 318 Rui Filipe Carvalho Individual 02:32:21 +01:00:40 03:49

238 141 Artur Rebelo cardoso Individual 02:32:25 +01:00:44 03:49

239 126 Miguel Machado Individual 02:32:26 +01:00:45 03:49

240 142 João Alberto Silva Alves Individual 02:32:26 +01:00:45 03:49

241 108 Rui Correia Individual 02:32:26 +01:00:45 03:49

242 124 Ricardo Peixoto Individual 02:32:31 +01:00:50 03:49

243 1121 Eduardo Oliveira Individual 02:32:42 +01:01:01 03:49

244 1122 Pedro Manuel Costa Leite Individual 02:32:42 +01:01:01 03:49

245 187 Jorge Alexandre Gomes de Sousa Individual 02:32:45 +01:01:04 03:49

246 189 José Carlos Ferreira Borges Individual 02:32:45 +01:01:04 03:49

247 219 José Vilaça Individual 02:32:47 +01:01:06 03:49

248 257 Ricardo Silva Individual 02:33:13 +01:01:32 03:50

249 323 José Ilídio da Cunha Lopes Individual 02:33:14 +01:01:33 03:50

250 175 André Mendes Individual 02:33:46 +01:02:05 03:51

251 273 Paulo Santos Individual 02:34:37 +01:02:56 03:52

252 1182 Octávio Sá Individual 02:34:40 +01:02:59 03:52

253 282 José Alberto Ferreira leão 
Rodrigues Individual 02:34:57 +01:03:16 03:52

254 503 António Freitas Santos Individual 02:35:03 +01:03:22 03:53

255 400 Jose  Rodrigues dos santos Individual 02:35:05 +01:03:24 03:53

256 1134 NUNO MARQUES Individual 02:35:06 +01:03:25 03:53

257 499 Sandro Dantas Individual 02:35:06 +01:03:25 03:53

258 1180 João Manuel Rei Santos Individual 02:35:46 +01:04:05 03:54

259 228 Tiago Patrao Individual 02:36:10 +01:04:29 03:54

260 258 João Romano Individual 02:36:11 +01:04:30 03:54

261 1059 André Queiroz Individual 02:36:14 +01:04:33 03:54

262 471 Carlos Carvalho Individual 02:36:17 +01:04:36 03:54

263 30 António de Lemos Ferreira Individual 02:36:18 +01:04:37 03:54

264 523 Carlos Alberto Enes Almeida Individual 02:36:18 +01:04:37 03:54

265 486 Telmo Matos Individual 02:36:18 +01:04:37 03:54

266 69 António Mouco Individual 02:36:24 +01:04:43 03:55

267 144 Joel Morgado Peixoto Individual 02:36:29 +01:04:48 03:55
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268 61 Jéssica Lima Individual 02:36:32 +01:04:51 03:55

269 455 Fernando Costa Individual 02:36:49 +01:05:08 03:55

270 99 Carlos André dos Santos Pinheiro Individual 02:37:17 +01:05:36 03:56

271 327 Miguel Ferreira Peixoto Individual 02:37:21 +01:05:40 03:56

272 453 Filipe da Mota Individual 02:37:46 +01:06:05 03:57

273 65 Joaquim Ferreira Carvalho Individual 02:37:46 +01:06:05 03:57

274 355 Miguel Loureiro Individual 02:38:00 +01:06:19 03:57

275 441 Ramiro Afonso Neiva Individual 02:38:08 +01:06:27 03:57

276 531 Ricardo Moreira Individual 02:38:08 +01:06:27 03:57

277 1068 Rafael Luis Coelho Fernandes Individual 02:38:10 +01:06:29 03:57

278 49 Rodrigo Joaquim Fernandes 
Miranda Individual 02:38:10 +01:06:29 03:57

279 509 Celso Amaral Individual 02:38:16 +01:06:35 03:57

280 362 Nelson Costa Individual 02:38:31 +01:06:50 03:58

281 143 Fernando Alberto Ramalho Ferreira Individual 02:38:33 +01:06:52 03:58

282 113 Alfredo de Jesus Amaral Individual 02:39:02 +01:07:21 03:59

283 106 Jerónimo Martins Individual 02:39:02 +01:07:21 03:59

284 216 Vítor Teixeira Individual 02:39:02 +01:07:21 03:59

285 314 Raul Peixoto Individual 02:39:16 +01:07:35 03:59

286 10 Francisco Xavier Fernandes  Duarte 
Duarte Individual 02:39:17 +01:07:36 03:59

287 85 Hélder Paço da Costa Individual 02:39:35 +01:07:54 03:59

288 261 Ricardo Augusto Vieira da Silva Individual 02:39:38 +01:07:57 03:59

289 535 Gonçalo Vasconcelos Individual 02:40:37 +01:08:56 04:01

290 533 Rui Almeida Individual 02:40:38 +01:08:57 04:01

291 241 Tania sofia pinto almeida Individual 02:41:01 +01:09:20 04:02

292 242 Ana Maria Ferreira Fontes Individual 02:41:01 +01:09:20 04:02

293 262 José Maria Ferreira Gomes da Silva Individual 02:41:01 +01:09:20 04:02

294 247 Alfredo Manuel Almeida Truta Individual 02:41:01 +01:09:20 04:02

295 198 André Filipe Silva Gonçalves Individual 02:41:02 +01:09:21 04:02

296 66 Nuno Lopes Individual 02:41:34 +01:09:53 04:02

297 12 André Caravana Martins Individual 02:41:35 +01:09:54 04:02

298 469 Ruben Costa Individual 02:41:36 +01:09:55 04:02

299 478 Paulo Costa Individual 02:41:36 +01:09:55 04:02

300 112 Bruno Correia Individual 02:42:25 +01:10:44 04:04

301 383 Rui Ferreira Individual 02:43:22 +01:11:41 04:05

302 388 NUNO REIS Individual 02:44:05 +01:12:24 04:06

303 385 Jose sousa Individual 02:44:05 +01:12:24 04:06

304 390 PEDRO FERREIRA Individual 02:44:06 +01:12:25 04:06

305 387 DANIEL CORREIA Individual 02:44:06 +01:12:25 04:06

306 386 PEDRO CRUZ Individual 02:44:06 +01:12:25 04:06

307 280 Joaquim Paulo Alves Ferreira 
Santos Individual 02:44:46 +01:13:05 04:07

308 1207 Nuno Alvaro Costa Pereira Individual 02:44:56 +01:13:15 04:07

309 308 Luís Barbosa Individual 02:45:01 +01:13:20 04:08

310 110 Rui Santos Individual 02:46:32 +01:14:51 04:10

311 220 André Filipe Pinto Vieira Individual 02:46:32 +01:14:51 04:10
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

312 529 Andre Parra Individual 02:46:32 +01:14:51 04:10

313 504 Joao Sampaio Individual 02:46:34 +01:14:53 04:10

314 119 Tânia Costa Individual 02:47:08 +01:15:27 04:11

315 526 Bruno Manuel Vale Pereira Individual 02:47:23 +01:15:43 04:11

316 1087 Artur Daniel Carqueijó Abreu Individual 02:47:47 +01:16:06 04:12

317 181 Carlos André Montenegro Rebelo Individual 02:47:55 +01:16:14 04:12

318 275 Luis Marques Individual 02:48:03 +01:16:22 04:12

319 452 Joaquim José Ribeiro Mendes Individual 02:48:12 +01:16:31 04:12

320 442 Ernesto Pontes Individual 02:48:44 +01:17:03 04:13

321 403 Renato jose gonçalves antunes Individual 02:49:21 +01:17:40 04:14

322 463 Paulo Figueiredo Individual 02:49:56 +01:18:15 04:15

323 357 Diogo Alves Individual 02:50:07 +01:18:26 04:15

324 544 Stephane Decenciere Individual 02:50:38 +01:18:57 04:16

325 200 Ricardo António Gueiral Oliveira Individual 02:51:05 +01:19:24 04:17

326 58 Henrique Resende Individual 02:53:16 +01:21:35 04:20

327 59 Fernando Moreira Individual 02:53:16 +01:21:35 04:20

328 440 FAUSTO RAMOS Individual 02:53:16 +01:21:35 04:20

329 372 Tiago Rebelo Individual 02:53:54 +01:22:13 04:21

330 239 Justino cruz Individual 02:54:06 +01:22:25 04:21

331 354 Alfredo Barros da Silva Pinto Individual 02:54:32 +01:22:51 04:22

332 475 Tomas Oliveira Individual 02:55:47 +01:24:06 04:24

333 336 Melissa Sobral Individual 02:55:55 +01:24:14 04:24

334 474 Pedro Sousa Individual 02:56:06 +01:24:25 04:24

335 476 Horácio Machado Individual 02:56:06 +01:24:25 04:24

336 309 Jose Miguel Costa Loureiro Individual 02:57:44 +01:26:03 04:27

337 404 Luís Filipe Martins Individual 02:59:53 +01:28:12 04:30

338 256 Júlio Silva Individual 02:59:53 +01:28:12 04:30

339 418 Vítor Esteves Individual 02:59:54 +01:28:13 04:30

340 540 Júlio Pereira Individual 02:59:56 +01:28:15 04:30

341 366 Nuno Miguel da silva Martins Individual 02:59:56 +01:28:15 04:30

342 368 Ricardo  Carqueijó Individual 03:01:26 +01:29:45 04:32

343 438 Ricardo Cardoso Individual 03:01:27 +01:29:46 04:32

344 420 João Silva Individual 03:01:58 +01:30:17 04:33

345 485 Judite Cristina de Abreu Carqueijo 
Capitão Torres Individual 03:04:03 +01:32:22 04:36

346 50 Tiago Ferreira Individual 03:04:03 +01:32:22 04:36

347 70 Christoph martin sermersheim Individual 03:04:11 +01:32:30 04:36

348 443 André Filipe Silva Maia Individual 03:04:11 +01:32:30 04:36

349 322 Fernando Lopes Individual 03:04:27 +01:32:46 04:37

350 358 João Ribeiro Individual 03:04:30 +01:32:49 04:37

351 466 Vitor Manuel Garcia Coelho Individual 03:04:30 +01:32:49 04:37

352 359 José Rogério Mendes Ribeiro Individual 03:04:30 +01:32:49 04:37

353 304 Paulo Nunes Individual 03:04:48 +01:33:07 04:37

354 419 Sílvia Ramos Individual 03:05:23 +01:33:42 04:38

355 522 António Manuel Monteiro Fernandes Individual 03:05:23 +01:33:42 04:38

356 369 Francisco Silva Individual 03:05:37 +01:33:56 04:38
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

357 408 Pedro Miguel Nogueira Alves Individual 03:05:55 +01:34:14 04:39

358 428 Tiago José Macedo lomba Individual 03:05:56 +01:34:15 04:39

359 370 Joaquim  duarte Silva Individual 03:06:05 +01:34:24 04:39

360 325 Rui Pedro Calheiros Peixoto Individual 03:07:04 +01:35:23 04:41

361 410 Andre Castro Individual 03:07:18 +01:35:37 04:41

362 411 Júlio Costa Individual 03:07:19 +01:35:38 04:41

363 444 Rui Manuel Martins Pereira Individual 03:08:03 +01:36:22 04:42

364 158 Domingos Alves Figueiras Individual 03:08:03 +01:36:22 04:42

365 516 Borja Alonso Bartomeu Individual 03:08:36 +01:36:55 04:43

366 342 Helder Couto Individual 03:09:27 +01:37:46 04:44

367 367 Manuel martinho marques martins Individual 03:09:28 +01:37:47 04:44

368 490 Francisco José Filipe Martins Individual 03:09:28 +01:37:47 04:44

369 157 Pedro Marques Individual 03:11:16 +01:39:35 04:47

370 436 Ana Catarina Fradique Individual 03:13:30 +01:41:49 04:50

371 409 Emílio Fradique Individual 03:13:30 +01:41:49 04:50

372 340 Luís Monteiro Individual 03:14:44 +01:43:03 04:52

373 303 Jose Sousa Individual 03:15:10 +01:43:29 04:53

374 324 Vitor Guimarães Individual 03:15:10 +01:43:29 04:53

375 514 Nuno Tentugal Individual 03:15:11 +01:43:30 04:53

376 415 João Andrade Individual 03:15:11 +01:43:30 04:53

377 346 Hugo António Lima Miranda Individual 03:15:42 +01:44:01 04:54

378 483 Hugo Patrão Individual 03:16:14 +01:44:33 04:54

379 424 Paulo Jorge Afonso Patusco Brás Individual 03:16:16 +01:44:35 04:54

380 315 Carlos André Silva Carvalho Individual 03:18:12 +01:46:31 04:57

381 377 Luis António Tavares Ferreira 
Beirão Lamela Individual 03:21:41 +01:50:00 05:03

382 345 Emílio  Pires Fradique Individual 03:24:46 +01:53:05 05:07

383 373 Vítor Franclim Lima Individual 03:24:50 +01:53:09 05:07

384 276 Francisco José Dias Esteves Individual 03:27:34 +01:55:53 05:11

385 92 Sérgio Monteiro da Silva Individual 03:31:21 +01:59:40 05:17

386 236 Silvério José Fernandes Araújo Individual 03:31:22 +01:59:41 05:17

387 140 Ricardo Antonio Braga Duarte Individual 03:31:22 +01:59:41 05:17

388 199 Márcio Ferreira Martins Individual 03:31:22 +01:59:41 05:17

389 134 Francisco Barbosa Individual 03:31:23 +01:59:42 05:17

390 96 Pedro Filipe Félix Gomes Individual 03:31:23 +01:59:42 05:17

391 104 Luis filipe fial da silva Individual 03:36:37 +02:04:56 05:25

392 484 Paulo Batista Individual 03:36:38 +02:04:57 05:25

393 329 Rui Diogo da Silva Barros Garrido Individual 03:39:27 +02:07:46 05:29

394 194 António Nuno Jorge Moreira da 
Silva Individual 03:43:03 +02:11:22 05:35

395 279 Carlos Manuel Fernandes Individual 03:43:37 +02:11:56 05:35

396 461 Paulo Cunha Individual 03:43:39 +02:11:58 05:35

397 233 Celestino Martins Individual 03:57:19 +02:25:38 05:56

398 32 Filipe Martins Individual 03:57:19 +02:25:38 05:56

399 518 Elisabete Gonçalves Individual 03:59:03 +02:27:22 05:59

400 226 Tiago Cruz Individual 04:10:03 +02:38:22 06:15

401 225 Vitor Lage Individual 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

402 224 Alexandre Frasco Individual 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15

403 231 Sergio Cambas Individual 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15

404 227 Pedro Cancela Individual 04:10:04 +02:38:23 06:15
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 1193 PAULO CALHEIROS Individual 03:06:17 02:52

2 1194 Carlos Pereira Individual 03:06:19 +00:02 02:52

3 1116 Fernando Miranda Dias Individual 03:39:40 +33:23 03:23

4 1109 Manuel Laranjeira Individual 03:50:18 +44:01 03:33

5 1184 Jaime Silva Individual 03:52:15 +45:58 03:34

6 1187 Sara Almeida Individual 04:11:13 +01:04:56 03:52

7 1202 Diogo Oliveira Individual 04:30:40 +01:24:23 04:10

8 1018 Adriano Gomes Individual 04:33:12 +01:26:55 04:12

9 1118 Armando Ramos Individual 04:46:36 +01:40:19 04:25

10 1105 Jorge dos Santos Oliveira Individual 04:46:46 +01:40:29 04:25

11 1129 Maria Natália da Silva Azevedo 
Ferreira Individual 05:44:39 +02:38:22 05:18

12 1128 Marco Paulo de Faria Campos 
Ferreira Individual 05:44:40 +02:38:23 05:18

13 1125 Francisco Domingos Ribeiro Nóvoa Individual 06:14:05 +03:07:48 05:45

14 1139 José Rodrigues Lima Individual 06:21:03 +03:14:46 05:52

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12ºC 83%09:30

End 16.7ºC 73%15:48
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Start 12ºC 83%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.7ºC 73%15:48

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 1187 Sara Almeida Individual Elite Feminino 04:11:13 03:52

2 1129 Maria Natália da Silva Azevedo Ferreira Individual Elite Feminino 05:44:39 +01:33:26 05:18

Elite Masculino
1 1193 PAULO CALHEIROS Individual Elite Masculino 03:06:17 02:52

2 1194 Carlos Pereira Individual Elite Masculino 03:06:19 +00:01 02:52

3 1116 Fernando Miranda Dias Individual Elite Masculino 03:39:40 +33:22 03:23

4 1109 Manuel Laranjeira Individual Elite Masculino 03:50:18 +44:00 03:33

5 1184 Jaime Silva Individual Elite Masculino 03:52:15 +45:57 03:34

6 1202 Diogo Oliveira Individual Elite Masculino 04:30:40 +01:24:22 04:10

7 1018 Adriano Gomes Individual Elite Masculino 04:33:12 +01:26:55 04:12

8 1118 Armando Ramos Individual Elite Masculino 04:46:36 +01:40:19 04:25

9 1105 Jorge dos Santos Oliveira Individual Elite Masculino 04:46:46 +01:40:29 04:25

10 1128 Marco Paulo de Faria Campos Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 05:44:40 +02:38:22 05:18

11 1125 Francisco Domingos Ribeiro Nóvoa Individual Elite Masculino 06:14:05 +03:07:47 05:45

12 1139 José Rodrigues Lima Individual Elite Masculino 06:21:03 +03:14:46 05:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 24-Apr-2022 15:58
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 186 Humberto macedo Individual 01:30:13 02:15

2 422 Dinis Ferreira Individual 01:30:14 +00:01 02:15

3 37 Pedro Pilar Individual 01:46:23 +16:10 02:40

4 129 Joaquim Monteiro Individual 01:47:25 +17:12 02:41

5 1172 Ilidio Miguel Gomes Faria Individual 01:48:15 +18:02 02:42

6 215 Pedro Rocha Individual 01:51:46 +21:33 02:48

7 90 Pedro Miguel Miranda Nascimento Individual 01:53:58 +23:45 02:51

8 272 José Luís Losa Capitão Individual 01:59:06 +28:53 02:59

9 392 Eduardo Abreu Individual 02:06:29 +36:16 03:10

10 26 Carlos Martins da Silva Individual 02:06:29 +36:16 03:10

11 138 Jorge Campos Individual 02:06:55 +36:42 03:10

12 311 LUIS CUNHA Individual 02:09:57 +39:44 03:15

13 335 Rosa Maria de Abreu Carqueijo 
Capitão Laranjeira Individual 02:10:29 +40:16 03:16

14 334 Maria das Neves de abreu 
Carqueijó Capitão Lima Individual 02:10:30 +40:17 03:16

15 333 José Rodrigo Martins de Lima Individual 02:10:30 +40:17 03:16

16 430 Pedro Rodolfo Rodrigues Pereira de 
Pina Individual 02:10:31 +40:18 03:16

17 1143 Alexandre Regado Individual 02:20:28 +50:15 03:31

18 398 Carlos Eduardo Boaventura 
Fernandes Individual 02:23:48 +53:35 03:36

19 1038 Paulo Gonçalves Individual 02:24:37 +54:24 03:37

20 182 Francisco António Silva Martins Individual 02:32:25 +01:02:12 03:49

21 1098 Tiago Fonte Individual 02:37:49 +01:07:36 03:57

22 379 José Carlos Silva Fonseca Individual 02:45:17 +01:15:04 04:08

23 380 Alzira Maria Ribeiro Silva Individual 02:45:18 +01:15:05 04:08

24 427 Frederico Sampaio Individual 02:49:21 +01:19:08 04:14

25 500 Maria Celeste Monteiro Silva Castro Individual 02:52:41 +01:22:28 04:19

26 501 Maria Clara Monteiro Silva castro Individual 02:52:41 +01:22:28 04:19

27 251 ANA FILIPA MENDES MEDEIROS Individual 03:04:25 +01:34:12 04:37

28 252 NUNO FILIPE MARINHO QUINTAS Individual 03:04:26 +01:34:13 04:37

29 253 Alberto Paiva Individual 03:04:26 +01:34:13 04:37

30 154 Manuel Amaro Marques Individual 03:11:14 +01:41:01 04:47

31 332 Laurentino Costa Regado Individual 04:19:32 +02:49:19 06:29

32 1140 António Albino Cruz Faria Individual 04:19:32 +02:49:19 06:29

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12ºC 83%09:30

End 16.7ºC 73%13:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 24-Apr-2022 15:57
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Start 12ºC 83%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.7ºC 73%13:47

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino

1 335 Rosa Maria de Abreu Carqueijo Capitão 
Laranjeira Individual Elite Feminino 02:10:29 03:16

2 334 Maria das Neves de abreu Carqueijó 
Capitão Lima Individual Elite Feminino 02:10:30 +00:00 03:16

3 380 Alzira Maria Ribeiro Silva Individual Elite Feminino 02:45:18 +34:49 04:08

4 500 Maria Celeste Monteiro Silva Castro Individual Elite Feminino 02:52:41 +42:11 04:19

5 501 Maria Clara Monteiro Silva castro Individual Elite Feminino 02:52:41 +42:11 04:19

6 251 ANA FILIPA MENDES MEDEIROS Individual Elite Feminino 03:04:25 +53:55 04:37

Elite Masculino
1 186 Humberto macedo Individual Elite Masculino 01:30:13 02:15

2 422 Dinis Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 01:30:14 +00:00 02:15

3 37 Pedro Pilar Individual Elite Masculino 01:46:23 +16:09 02:40

4 129 Joaquim Monteiro Individual Elite Masculino 01:47:25 +17:11 02:41

5 1172 Ilidio Miguel Gomes Faria Individual Elite Masculino 01:48:15 +18:01 02:42

6 215 Pedro Rocha Individual Elite Masculino 01:51:46 +21:33 02:48

7 90 Pedro Miguel Miranda Nascimento Individual Elite Masculino 01:53:58 +23:44 02:51

8 272 José Luís Losa Capitão Individual Elite Masculino 01:59:06 +28:53 02:59

9 392 Eduardo Abreu Individual Elite Masculino 02:06:29 +36:16 03:10

10 26 Carlos Martins da Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:06:29 +36:16 03:10

11 138 Jorge Campos Individual Elite Masculino 02:06:55 +36:41 03:10

12 311 LUIS CUNHA Individual Elite Masculino 02:09:57 +39:43 03:15

13 333 José Rodrigo Martins de Lima Individual Elite Masculino 02:10:30 +40:16 03:16

14 430 Pedro Rodolfo Rodrigues Pereira de 
Pina Individual Elite Masculino 02:10:31 +40:17 03:16

15 1143 Alexandre Regado Individual Elite Masculino 02:20:28 +50:15 03:31

16 398 Carlos Eduardo Boaventura Fernandes Individual Elite Masculino 02:23:48 +53:34 03:36

17 1038 Paulo Gonçalves Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:37 +54:23 03:37

18 182 Francisco António Silva Martins Individual Elite Masculino 02:32:25 +01:02:11 03:49

19 1098 Tiago Fonte Individual Elite Masculino 02:37:49 +01:07:35 03:57

20 379 José Carlos Silva Fonseca Individual Elite Masculino 02:45:17 +01:15:04 04:08

21 427 Frederico Sampaio Individual Elite Masculino 02:49:21 +01:19:07 04:14

22 252 NUNO FILIPE MARINHO QUINTAS Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:26 +01:34:12 04:37

23 253 Alberto Paiva Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:26 +01:34:13 04:37

24 154 Manuel Amaro Marques Individual Elite Masculino 03:11:14 +01:41:00 04:47

25 332 Laurentino Costa Regado Individual Elite Masculino 04:19:32 +02:49:19 06:29

26 1140 António Albino Cruz Faria Individual Elite Masculino 04:19:32 +02:49:19 06:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 24-Apr-2022 15:57

Meia Maratona eBike 40K

Encontro Luso-galaico de BTT 2022
Esposende, PT

23-April-2022
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